Case No. 26-006-BZA – Gerald Ladner (owner) and Heath Belyen 
on behalf of The Towers, LLC (applicant) – a request for two (2) 
Variances, the approval of which would authorize a new monopole 
telecommunications tower to be constructed, as follows:  

1. a one-hundred twenty-two-foot (122’) Side Yard Setback 
Variance, to authorize a single monopole telecommunications tower 
to be constructed along with an equipment shelter utilized in support 
of said telecommunications tower, said structures to be situated sixty-
three feet (63’) from the south (side) property line, instead of at the 
one-hundred eighty-five-foot (185’) side yard setback required by 
ordinance;  

2. a five-foot (5’) Height Variance, to authorize said monopole 
telecommunications tower to be erected to an overall height of one 
hundred and eighty-five feet (185’), instead of the one-hundred 
eighty-foot (180’) maximum height allowed for telecommunications 
towers pursuant to Section 23-4-3(C)(6)B of the Land Development 
Ordinance, for the property presently identified as 139 Maple Street 
(i.e., Municipal Tax Parcel No.1410I-02-001.001).